

## **NEW DELHI BAR ASSOCIATION (Regd.)**

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi - 110 001 Phone: 23389245, email: info@ndba.co www.ndba.co

Ref	Date

Mrs. SANTOSH MISHRA PRESIDENT 9811330990

ALOK KUMAR PANDEY VICE PRESIDENT 9899499375

NEERAJ HONY. SECRETARY 9811075937

NEELAM CHAUDHARY ADDL. SECRETARY 9811288073

NARESH KUMAR TREASURER 9313056556

AJAY SINGH BIDHURI MEMBER LIBRARY 9953098101

RAJIV JAIN SR. MEMBER EXECUTIVE (Above 25 YEARS) 9811542539

RAHUL DEV TYAGI SR. MEMBER EXECUTIVE (Above 20 YEARS) 9312276235

PUKHRAJ MEMBER EXECUTIVE (LADY) 9268292802

NAVEEN KAPILA MEMBER EXECUTIVE 9654228798

ANUJ SHARMA MEMBER EXECUTIVE 9870450035 9th of March, 2018

## **CIRCULAR**

Hon'ble Members are requested to deposit the subscription dues (for the period ending 31<sup>st</sup> of March, 2018), and other dues, if any, before 31<sup>st</sup> of March, 2018, so that they will be entitled to be enlisted in the electoral roll to be prepared for the forth coming elections for the Executive Committee of the New Delhi Bar Association.

Further, Hon'ble Members are well aware that in the context of One Bar, One Vote and as per the Hon'ble High Court directions in the case titled "P.K. Dash Vs. Bar Council of Delhi" it is mandatory to submit a DECLARATION FORM by the members to be included in the Voters List of forth coming NDBA Executive Committee Election.

Therefore, Hon'ble Members are requested to collect the prescribed Declaration Form from the Bar Office and submit the same on or before 31<sup>st</sup> of March, 2018.

HONY, SECRETARY

Kindly note that Payment will be accepted by cheques of Member's self /spouse/blood relations accounts only.

(Dues List is displayed on Notice Boards & also on website www.ndba.co)